

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 223 OF 2022**

Santosh B. Gupta and Anr. .... Claimants  
V/s.  
1. Sagarmal Chunilal (Since Deceased)  
2. Gopal Sagarmal Verma .... Respondents  
And  
Santosh Surajmal Kumawat .... Third Party

Present:

Mr. Ramesh Mandal h/f. M/s. Ajay Law Associates, Advocate for Claimants.

Ms. Shejal Nag i/b. Ms. Vidya Chaudhari, Advocate for Respondent No. 2.

**Before : Mrs. Chandan J. Bhatt**

I/c. Commissioner for Taking Accounts

Date : 22<sup>nd</sup> July, 2024

**CALLED FOR DIRECTIONS :**

1. Registry to show this matter under the caption for deciding claim on **16<sup>th</sup> August, 2024.**

**22.07.2024**

**I/c. Commissioner for Taking Accounts**

MAS/CJB

/home/ubuntu/Desktop/Pallavi/Daily Board Mrs. C. J. Bhatt Mam orders/July, 2024/22.07.2024/HC Bombay EXA 223 of 2022.doc